
 

 

 

 
INSTRUCTIONS 

 
 

                           
701-009A   Front Basket 

 

 
 

 

OWNER’S MANUAL 
 
 

CUSTOMER MUST RECEIVE A COPY OF THIS INSTALLATION MANUAL AT 
TIME OF SALE 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 2003 LAND PRIDE   
Version 701-009A 1 



 

 

REFER TO UNIT OWNERS/OPERATERS 
MANUAL FOR ADDITIONAL CAUTIONS AND 

INSTRUCTIONS 
OVERVIEW:   This Mesh Basket has been designed to fit nearly all ATV models, 
with both steel tube racks and plastic racks. 
 
1.  Place mesh basket frame on ATV and center all sides for proper 
alignment. 
 
2.  Lay the support brackets on top of wire basket frame to determine proper 
placement based on requirements below: 

 
Parts List 

1     Basket (Front, Rear, or Rear Drop) 
4     Mount Bars 
4     1/4” x 2-1/2” Bolts 
4     1/4” x 2-3/4” Bolts 
4     1/4” x 3” Bolts 
4     1/4” x 2-1/4” Bolts 
4     1/4” Tinnerman Nuts  
4     ¼” Flat Washers  

ANGLE BRACKETS TO “LOCK” 
BASKET FRAME IN PLACE 
AND KEEP IT FROM SLIDING. 

BRACKETS MUST REST ON SOLID 
TUBING OF WIRE BASKET AND ATV 
RACK TUBING.  DO NOT USE WIRE 
MESH FOR BRACKET SUPPORT! 



 

 

 
 
3.  Place the mating brackets beneath upper brackets and bolt together using supplied 
bolts. DO NOT TIGHTEN BOLTS until all brackets are in position. 
 
4.  Tighten all bolts, making certain that brackets are supported by SOLID TUBING 
ONLY. Bolts must be secure, but do not over tighten.  
 
 
5.  After initial operation, retighten all bolts.  Due to initial vibration, Bolts may loosen. 
 
 
 
 
 

!! CAUTION !!  Insure correct length of 
bolting hardware is used when installing 
the Front Basket.  Incorrect bolt length 
may cause damage to ATV body 
molding. 


	INSTRUCTIONS
	
	
	
	
	
	
	Parts List








